
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 109 by Representative Burford

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "of a nine foot" to "nine feet" and after "hundred" change "foot"
3 to "feet"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 8, change "local" to "lock"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 14, after "banks" insert ", "

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 3, delete "Congressional" and delete line 4 and insert:

10 "mandate that will result in locks and dams Nos. Three, Four, and Five not being fully
11 operational twenty-four hours per day, seven days per week, three hundred sixty-five days
12 per year as required by Section 101 of the River and Harbor Act of 1968, P. L. 90-483; and"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, line 5, change "nine foot" to "nine feet" and after "hundred" change "foot" to
15 "feet"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, line 6, change "usage of" to "navigability for commercial and recreational
18 development on"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 2, line 9, change "import" to "important"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 2, line 13, change "a nine foot" to "nine feet" and after "hundred" change "foot"
23 to "feet"